
Bradley (1-0) -vs- Butler (0-1)
11/22/02 at Indianapolis, Ind. (Hinckle Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
 
Bradley 72

Butler 65

Date: 11/22/02
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Attendance: 307
Site: Indianapolis, Ind. (Hinckle Fieldhouse)
Referees: Mary Struckoff, Laura Morris, Annie Timmins

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bradley 41 31 72
Butler 33 32 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Williams, Dena * 32 10-13 0-0 1-2 6-5 11 2 1 5 1 0 21
24 Bailey, Sara * 33 6-18 1-7 4-5 3-2 5 3 2 2 1 4 17
34 Love, Rasheeda * 29 4-7 1-2 1-3 0-8 8 1 3 0 0 2 10
35 Sides, Mandy * 25 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 2 1 2 4
22 Lugge, Jaime * 24 1-7 0-2 2-4 2-1 3 2 3 3 1 0 4
15 Mueller, Genny 22 4-9 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 4 2 2 8
44 Waterman, Va'Nicia 15 1-5 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
23 Hackman, Kayla 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 3
32 Chelleen, Ashley 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Marcellus, Elizabeth 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Liberatore, Alex 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-69 3-16 9-17 20-25 45 16 12 19 6 11 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-69   43.5 % 3-16   18.8 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Smith, Tiffany * 25 6-12 3-6 2-2 0-0 0 5 1 3 0 1 17
03 Bowden, Nancy * 37 4-7 0-1 4-7 0-1 1 3 12 4 0 4 12
04 Munro-Leighton, Col. * 32 3-6 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 9
50 Urquhart, Cortney * 28 3-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 4 2 1 6
13 Marchesano, Maria * 14 0-7 0-6 1-2 1-5 6 0 0 4 0 2 1
21 Pryor, Lisa 22 3-12 3-8 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 10
30 Mason, Angel 12 2-4 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 7
12 Boeke, Stephanie 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
22 Goodwin, Dionne 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dunkman, Haley 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-60 8-24 13-18 14-23 37 21 17 23 4 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-60   36.7 % 8-24   33.3 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Bradley 41

Butler 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Williams, Dena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bailey, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Love, Rasheeda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sides, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lugge, Jaime 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mueller, Genny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Waterman, Va'Nicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hackman, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Chelleen, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Marcellus, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Liberatore, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Smith, Tiffany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bowden, Nancy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Munro-Leighton, Col. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Urquhart, Cortney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Marchesano, Maria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Pryor, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mason, Angel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Boeke, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Goodwin, Dionne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dunkman, Haley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Bradley 31

Butler 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Williams, Dena 32 10-13 0-0 1-2 6-5 11 2 1 5 1 0 21
24 Bailey, Sara 33 6-18 1-7 4-5 3-2 5 3 2 2 1 4 17
34 Love, Rasheeda 29 4-7 1-2 1-3 0-8 8 1 3 0 0 2 10
35 Sides, Mandy 25 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 2 1 2 4
22 Lugge, Jaime 24 1-7 0-2 2-4 2-1 3 2 3 3 1 0 4
15 Mueller, Genny 22 4-9 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 4 2 2 8
44 Waterman, Va'Nicia 15 1-5 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
23 Hackman, Kayla 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 3
32 Chelleen, Ashley 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Marcellus, Elizabeth 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Liberatore, Alex 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-69 3-16 9-17 20-25 45 16 12 19 6 11 72
43.5 % 18.8 % 52.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Smith, Tiffany 25 6-12 3-6 2-2 0-0 0 5 1 3 0 1 17
3 Bowden, Nancy 37 4-7 0-1 4-7 0-1 1 3 12 4 0 4 12
4 Munro-Leighton, Col. 32 3-6 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 9
50 Urquhart, Cortney 28 3-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 4 2 1 6
13 Marchesano, Maria 14 0-7 0-6 1-2 1-5 6 0 0 4 0 2 1
21 Pryor, Lisa 22 3-12 3-8 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 10
30 Mason, Angel 12 2-4 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 7
12 Boeke, Stephanie 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
22 Goodwin, Dionne 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dunkman, Haley 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-60 8-24 13-18 14-23 37 21 17 23 4 9 65
36.7 % 33.3 % 72.2 %


